

M Cr1 352-2024
SC No. 423-20
FIR No. 689-19
PS Punjabi Bagh
STATE Vs. POONAM SETHI

20.11.2024

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Applicant / accused / PO is present (through
VC).
Sh. Parmesh Bali, Ld. Counsel for the applicant /
accused (physical appearance).

Notice issued to the IO received back served
with copy of the charge sheet.

Copy of charge sheet supplied to the Ld. Counsel
for the applicant / accused today against acknowledgment.

At request, put up with other connected matters
on **04.12.2024**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/20.11.2024 (ts)