

11.02.2026

Present : Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. (Subt.) Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company  
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Anil Bhasin.  
Accused appeared through VC.  
Sh. Parmesh Bali, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Today, two applicaiton filed on behalf of applicant/accused one for seeking unrealied documents and the other one is u/s 207 Cr.P.C. Copy supplied.

Applications strongly opposed on behalf of the complainant as well as Ld. Addl. PP for the State on the ground since the present miscellencous application is pending in respect of cancellation/ dropping of PO proceedings vide order dated 12.07.2022 which relates to the case bearing FIR No. 689/19 PS Punjabi Bagh, u/s 135 of Electricity Act and has not been restored and despite taking several oppotunities time and again adjournment taken on account of either for settlement or for quashing of the FIR but the accused failed to do so as such cause unnecessary delay with further request to give direction to the SHO concerned for registration of FIR keeping in view 174A IPC (209 BNS ).

After addressing some arguments, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused that the accused may kindly be granted last opportunity atleast three weeks time to the applicant/accused either settle the matter or quash the abovenoted FIR i.e. 689/19 and he is not pressing both the application with permsision to withdraw the same with undertaking to file the application for adjournment in writing to that effect during the course of the day.

In view of the submission and in the interest of justice, case adjourned and last and final oppotunity is given to the

Contd....2/-

applicant/accused to address the arguments on the present application and file report about the status either of settlement or quashing of FIR by the Hon'ble High Court.

List the matter for report of compromise or qua the filing of any quashing petition or in alternative for PE on 13.03.2026.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**

At 2.00PM,

**File taken up at request of Ms. Manvika Kalia, intern of main counsel Sh. Parmesh Bali, Advocate.**

Present : Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. (subt.) Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Sh. Parmesh Bali, Ld. Counsel for accused persons appeared through VC.

Ms. Manvika Kalia, Intern on behalf of Ld. Counsel for accused persons appeared stating that main counsel has gone to Hon'ble High Court and filed an application seeking three weeks time to settle the present case. Taken on record.

List the matter on date already fixed i.e. 13.03.2026.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ THCourts/ Extn. Block/11.02.2026 (sy)**