

M CrI 352/2024
STATE Vs. POONAM SETHI
(Punjabi Bagh)

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Pamesh Bali, Ld. Counsel for accused.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that in connected case of the accused FIR has already been quashed and sought time to settle the present case.

List the matter for settlement, if any/ arguments on the application on **24.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.03.2026 (sy)